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ity taken by it, provided, that no such loan shall be made to any mem-
ber of the common council, nor for a length of time extending beyond
a date three (3) months before the money loaned will be needed for

the payment of maturing bonds. .
SEc, 5. This act shall take effect and be in foree from and after

its passage.
Approved January 21, 1889.

CHAPTER 331.

(H.F. No.71.]

AN ACT AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE COUNTY TREASURER
OF MOWER COUNTY AND THE TREASURER OF FORMER VIL-
LTAGE OF TLANSING TO PAY THE FUNDS OF SAID VILLAGE I
THEIR, HANDS INTO THE TREASURY OF LANSING TOWNSHIP.

Be it enacted by the Legisiature of the State of Minnesola:

SectioNn 1. That the county treasurer of Mower county and the
village treasurer of the former village of Lansing, in said county, be
and they are hereby respectively authorized and directed to pay into
the treasury of Lansing township all funds in the hands of either of
said officers belonging to said former village of Lansing.

Seo. 2. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with this act ars
hereby repealed.

Se0.3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its

Ppassage.
Approved January 25, 1889.

CHAPTER 332.

[H. F. No. 8.]

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE REGISTER OF DEEDS OF HAMSEY
COUNTY TO APPOINT ONE (1) OR MORE DEPUTIES,

Bz it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SecrioN 1. The register of deeds of Ramsey county, is hereby au-
thorized and empowered to appoint one (1} or more deputy registers,
which appointment or appointments shall be in writing, and said
deputies shall each before entering upon the duties of his office, take
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and subscribe an oath faithfully to perform the duties ‘of his office,
which oath shall be endorsed on the appointment and recorded in the
office of the register of deeds. Said register of deeds shall be re-
sponsible for the acts of his deputies, and may revoke their appoint-
ments at pleasure, S

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in”force from and after
its passage.

Approved January 25, 1889.

CHAPTER 333.

8. F. No. 15]

AN A0l TO AUTHORIZE THE COMMISSIONERS APPOINTED AND OR-
GANIZED UNDER OHAPTER THREE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-SIX
(376) OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA FOR
THE YEAR A. D, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT EUNDRED AND EIGHTY-
ONE (1851) IN RELATION TO THE ERECTION OF PUBLIO BUILD-
INGS FOR THE USE OF THE OITY OF SAINT PAUL AND OOUNTY
OF RAMSEY, AND THE ACTS AMENDATORY THEREOF AND BUP-
PLEMENTARY THERETO,TO EMPLOY A SUPERINTENDENT OF THE
WORK REQUIRED AND CONTEMPLATED IN SAID ACTS, AND PRO-
VIDING FOR HIS COMPENSATION, AND COMPENSATION FOR SER-
VICES IN SUCH SUPERINTENDENCE HERETOFORE RENDERED.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesola:

Secrion 1. That the special commissioners appointed and organ-
ized under and pursuant to an act of the legislature of the state of
Minnesots entitled, “An act in relation to the erection of public
buildings for the use of the city of Saint Psul and the county of
Ramsey, upon block twenty (20) of Saint Paul proper, known as the
Court House Square, in said city of Saint Paul,” approved March
eighth (8th), one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881), and
who since said appointment and organization have been engaged in
the erection of said building contemplated in said act, on said block
twenty (20), and in the performance of the duties devolved upon
them in sald act and the her acts of said legisluture amendatory
thereof and supplementary thereto, for the purpose of the better
completion of said building and furnishing the same ready for ocen-
pancy, and the grading and ornamentation of said grounds as pro-
vide({ and contemplated in said several acts, are hereby authorized
to employ in addition to the architect, one superintendent of said
work, who may be selected from their own number, as in  1eir udg-
ment may be best, and whose duties shall be directed aud term of
services determined by said commissioners, not exceeding a period
necessary for the completion and furnishing of the building aund the



